REVISOR

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1638, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1638DE1), as follows:

- 1.3 Page 334, line 6, delete "<u>87,382,000</u>" and insert "<u>87,416,000</u>"
- 1.4 Page 334, after line 10, insert:
- 1.5 "Systems Costs. \$34,000 in fiscal year 2016
- 1.6 from the general fund is for systems costs
- 1.7 related to the operation of a tribal TANF
- 1.8 program by the Red Lake Nation."
- 1.9 Page 338, line 6, delete "<u>13,133,000</u>" and insert "<u>13,258,000</u>" and delete "<u>8,715,000</u>"
- 1.10 and insert "<u>8,840,000</u>"
- 1.11 Page 338, after line 7, insert:

1.12 "Tribal TANF Program; Red Lake Nation.

- 1.13 \$125,000 in fiscal year 2016 and \$125,000 in
- 1.14 fiscal year 2017 from the general fund are for
- 1.15 transfer to the Red Lake Nation to operate a
- 1.16 tribal TANF program."
- 1.17 Page 339, line 4, delete "<u>25,281,000</u>" and insert "<u>25,122,000</u>" and delete "
- 1.18 <u>25,291,000</u>" and insert "<u>25,166,000</u>"
- 1.19 Page 340, line 22, delete "<u>\$1,000,000</u>" and insert "<u>\$841,000</u>"
- 1.20 Page 340, line 23, delete "<u>\$1,000,000</u>" and insert "<u>\$875,000</u>"
- 1.21 Adjust amounts accordingly